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Approved Domestic Violence Offender Treatment/Intervention Providers for Calendar Year 2019 
 

CYFD will update the list on an as-needed basis and post to CYFD's website: www.cyfd.org. Programs listed should be contacted for fees, schedules, space availability, etc. 

   
Geographic Area 

 
Contact Person(s) 

 
Phone Number 

 
e-mail 

  
Address 

 
Site Location(s) 

Alamogordo/Ruidoso 
 Center of Protective 

Environment (COPE) 
Otero & Lincoln 
Counties 

Kay Gomolak 575-434-3622 stan.finnell@copedv.org 
kay.gomolak@copedv.org 

 909 S. Florida Ave. 
Alamogordo, NM 88310 

Alamogordo 
Ruidoso 

Albuquerque 
 A New Awakening Albuquerque Patricia Singh 505-224-9124 tmckeen@hotmail.com 

trishm@anewawakening.com 
 600 First St. NW #200 

Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Albuquerque 

 Aliviar Counseling 
Services, Inc. 

Albuquerque & 
Bernalillo County 

Carl Regensburg 505-247-4622 Aliviar2001@aol.com  1611 Central NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87104 

Albuquerque 

 New Mexico Counseling 
Center 

Bernalillo County Julie Harp 505-250-6585 intense4me@aol.com  3636 Menaul NE Suite 315 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

Albuquerque 

Artesia 
 Grammy’s House Southern Chaves & 

Eddy County 
 
Celina Bryant 

575-736-6628 
575-748-1198 

Celinagerese@gmail.com  PO Box 654 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Artesia 

City of Bernalillo & Cuba 
 Sandoval County 

DWI & Domestic 
Violence Program 

Sandoval County Diane Irwin 
Scott Patterson 

505-867-8165 
505-867-7555 

dirwin@sandovalcountynm.gov 
spatterson@sandovalcountynm.gov 

 711 S. Camino del Pueblo 
Bernalillo, NM 87004 

Bernalillo, Cuba, 
Santa Ana Pueblo, 
Rio Rancho & Zia 
Pueblo 

Carlsbad 
 Carlsbad Battered 

Families Shelter 
Eddy County Erika Wright 

 
575-885-4615 
 

wrighterika@yahool.com   PO Box 2396 
Carlsbad, NM 88221 

Carlsbad 

Clovis, Tucumcari & Portales 
 Hartley House Curry, Roosevelt & 

Quay Counties 
Donna Horton 575-762-0050 dhorton@nmsvdv.org  PO Box 1732 

Clovis, NM 88102 
Clovis, Portales, & 
Tucumcari 

 Matt 25 
Life Skills Learning Ct. 

Eastern NM Steve Reshetar 575-763-4400 director@matt25clovis.com  1200 Thornton Suite A 
Clovis, NM 88101 

Clovis 

Deming 
 The Luna County 

Healing House 
Luna County Lauren Verduzco  575-546-6539 lauren_verduzco@lunacountynm.us 

 
 PO Box 1223 

Deming, NM 88031 
Deming 

Espanola 
 ENIPC Inc. 

Peace Keepers Program 
 Charlie Riddick 505-692-0207 

505-753-4790 
criddick@enipc.org  PO Box 969 

Ohkay Owingeh, NM 87566 
Espanola,l Taos & 
Picuris Pueblo 
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lcarrera@roswellrefuge.org 

Malinda Williams Malindaw@taoscav.org 

Farmington 
Family Crisis Center San Juan & 

Neighboring Counties 
Averil Lee  505-325-3549 averil@familycrisiscenternm.org 208 E. Apache Street 

Farmington, NM 87401 
Farmington 

Grants 
Roberta’s Place Cibola County Sally K. Sanchez 505-287-7200 robertas@robertasplace.net 

robertas3@robertasplace.net 
PO Box 7304 
Grants, NM 87020 

Grants 

Gallup 
Synergy Behavioral 
Health Center 

McKinley County William Pearson 505-862-9992 
Ext 701 

synergycenter@fastmail.com 211 W. Mesa, Suite #4 
Gallup, NM 87301 

Gallup 

Battered Families 
Services, Inc. 

McKinley County Willard Eastman 505-722-6389 519decker@gmail.com 207 South Strong Drive 
Gallup, NM 87301 

Gallup 

Hobbs 
Option, Inc. Lea County Robert Guthrie 

Dinora Carrejo-Guthrie 
575-397-4638 option@leaco.net 

option_cfo@leaco.net 
200 N. Dalmont 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Hobbs 

Las Cruces 
Esperanza Guidance 

  
Dona Ana County Rachel V. Madewell 575-522-5144 rmadewell@comcast.net 2805 Las Vegas Suite B 

    
Las Cruces 

La Casa Dona Ana County Pat Acosta 
 

575-526-2819 pacosta@lacasainc.org 
 

PO Box 2463 
Las Cruces, NM 88004 

Las Cruces 

Las Vegas 
Amistad y Resolana San Miguel, Mora & 

Guadalupe Counties 
Alejandro Rivera 505-425-2687 alexrivera25@yahoo.com 713 Railroad Avenue 

Las Vegas, NM 87701 
Las Vegas 

Somos Familia San Miguel, Mora & 
Guadalupe Counties 

Tim Gallegos 505-425-8120 tgallegos@somosfamilialv.org 1216 9th Street 
Las Vegas, NM 87701 

Las Vegas 

Los Lunas & Belen 
Valencia Shelter 
Services 

Valencia & 
surrounding counties 

Ann Sanchez 505-565-3100 anns@valenciashelterservices.org 
 

303 Luna Street 
Los Lunas, NM 87031 

Los Lunas & 
Belen 

Moriarty & Estancia 
Take A.C.T.I.O.N. LLC Torrance & Santa Fe 

Counties 
Melissa Nandino 505-901-9143 

505-832-9135 
actioncounseling16@gmaill.com 704 US Rt 66 Suite B 

Moriarty, NM 87035 
Moriarty 

Torrance County 
Project Office 

Torrance County Anna Martinez 505-288-9737 amartinez@tcnm.us PO Box 48 
Estancia, NM 87016 

Estancia 

Raton 
Alternatives to Violence Colfax & Union 

Counties 
Lee Phillips 575-445-5778 stopviolence@bacavalley.com PO Box 1632 

Raton, NM 87740 
Raton & Clayton 

Rio Rancho 
Re-Cycled Man 
A New Awakening RR 

Bernalillo & Sandoval 
Counties 

Erick D. Pacheco 505-489-4935 ep8055@hotmail.com 1207 Golf Course Rd Ste C 
Rio Rancho, NM 87124 

Rio Rancho 
 

Roswell 
Roswell Refuge Chaves County Lauren M. Neumann 575-624-3222 lneumann@roswellrefuge.org PO Box 184 

Roswell, NM 88202 
Roswell 

La Familia Mental 
Health 

Chaves County Michael Martinez 575-623-1220 Mikemartinez73@hotmail.com 1700 W. 2nd St. Suite 100 
Roswell, NM 88201 

Roswell 
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Santa Fe 
Esperanza Shelter Santa Fe County & 

surrounding area 
Anji Estrellas 505-670-3581 

505-474-5536 
director@esperanzashelter.org 3130 Rufina Street 

Santa Fe, NM 87502 
Santa Fe 

Silver City 
El Refugio Grant & Hidalgo 

Counties 
Rachel Sierra 575-538-2125 shvadirector@eridv.org 

dvoticoordinator@eridv.org 
800 S. Roberts 
Silver City, NM 88061 

Silver City, Bayard 
& Lordsburg 

       

Socorro 
El Puente Del Socorro Socorro County Johnnie Trujillo 505-450-6161 johnniet@sdc.org PO Box 633 

Socorro, NM 87801 
Socorro 

Taos 
Community Against 
Violence 

Taos County Kevin McCourt 575-758-8082 
ext. 226 

kevinm@taoscav.org 945 Salazar Road 
Taos, NM 87571 

Taos 

T or C 
Domestic Abuse 
Intervention Center 

Sierra County Yolanda Gower 
Blanca Chavez 

575-894-3557 suegfarmgirl@outlook.com 
daic@windstream.net 

PO Box 1711 
T or C, NM 87901 

T or C 

Zuni Pueblo 
New Beginning Program 
Pueblo of Zuni 

Zuni Pueblo & 
McKinley County 

Carla Eriacho 505-782-4909 Carla.Eriacho@ashiwi.org 
 

PO Box 339 
Zuni, NM 87327 

Zuni Pueblo 
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